

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nidec Corporation

New York Stock Exchange symbol: NJ Stock exchange code (Tokyo, Osaka): 6594

Contact:

Hiroshi Toriba Senior General Manager Investor Relations +81-75-935-6140 HIROSHI_TORIBA@notes.nidec.co.jp

Released on April 24, 2007, in Kyoto, Japan

Nidec Completes Tender Offer for Japan Servo

Nidec Corporation ("Nidec", NYSE: NJ) announced today that it has completed its tender offer for Japan Servo Co., Ltd. ("Japan Servo", Tokyo Stock Exchange Second Section: 6585).

The tender offer, which commenced on Wednesday, March 14, 2007, expired on Monday, April 23, 2007, Japan time. Nidec received valid acceptances of 18,203,000 shares (or 51.77 percent) of common stock in Japan Servo for ¥260 per share (or ¥4,733 million). As a result, Japan Servo will become a consolidated subsidiary of Nidec on Friday, April 27, 2007.

-###-

NIDEC CORPORATION

CORPORATE OFFICE: 338 TONOSHIRO-CHO, KUZE, MINAMI-KU, KYOTO 601-8205 JAPAN PHONE: KYOTO +81-75-935-6140 FAX: +81-75-935-6141

URL: http://www.nidec.co.jp/english/index.html